Schutzenbezirk 11l OWL

RWK- Leiter LG Auflage
Wilfried Wéhrmann
Wittenberger Str. 7
32584 Lohne

Rundenwettkdmpfe 2023
Tel: 05732 4745
Luftgewehr Auflage
Loéhne, 30. Marz 2023

Mannschaftswertung Seniorenklasse aufgelegt

1 ABS Blomberg 9384 942,8 9364 942,7 942,4 9471 56498 6 9416
2 Bielefelder SG | 943,0 938,8 944,0 9355 9446 9418 56477 6 9413
3 SV Oppenwehe 937,6 943,0 9362 9385 9369 9446 56368 6 9395
4 SG Espelkamp | 942,8 932,5 934,6 9383 9404 9441 56327 6 9388
5 Spsch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe 3 933,9 9353 9374 9425 9412 9418 56321 6 9387
6 Sgi Herzebrock 936,6 938,8 938,0 9389 9336 9354 5621,3 6 936,9
7 SV Barkhausen Porta | 939,3 944,8 9359 933,7 9409 926,3 56209 6 9368
8 SG Espelkamp I 9411 9384 9387 9325 9271 937,3 56151 6 9359
9 Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg 931,7 9362 9383 934,8 9334 9386 56130 6 9355
10 SG Spenge 930,1 937,9 938,66 9334 9380 9332 56112 6 9352
11 SG Ennigloh | 9359 9382 932,9 9381 9358 9291 56100 6 9350
12 Sps. St. Hubertus Rietberg 932,7 9341 9289 9354 9325 9330 55966 6 9328
13 Spsch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe 1 926,1 930,5 938,0 932,9 9358 9331 55964 6 9327
14 Spsch.St.Laur. Westerwiehe 2 9284 931,8 9367 9345 9265 9332 5591,1 6 931,9
15 SV Barkhausen Porta Il 9299 931,8 933,3 933,0 9298 9320 55898 6 9316
16 SV Schweichelm-Bermbeck 932,9 923,8 921,7 940,7 933,0 9363 55884 6 9314
17 SV Rischenau 9374 9209 9357 9368 932,8 9229 55865 6 931,1
18 SV Viktoria Hille 9356 936,8 9384 927,3 9152 9287 55820 6 930,3
19 SV Hahlen 923,7 9331 9304 9321 927,8 9333 55804 6 930,1
20 SV Diana Eldagsen 931,0 9352 927,6 921,3 9284 9323 55758 6 929,3
21 SV Dreilandereck | 931,1 920,6 932,9 931,7 9288 9227 5567,8 6 928,0
22 Sps.St.Ben. Varensell 927,8 932,5 907,2 9258 924,7 9342 55522 6 9254
23 Sp. Sch. Steinheim 9334 926,7 9331 9289 9192 909,8 5551,1 6 9252
24 SG Espelkamp Il 928,8 9344 9215 9171 9251 920,3 55472 6 9245
25 SG Obernbeck 922,9 912,5 920,9 914,8 921,3 9286 55210 6 920,2
26 SV Winterberg-Viotho 910,5 921,8 9184 921,2 9226 9199 55144 6 919,1
27 SG Bad Meinberg 923,6 903,7 9159 9151 906,1 9102 54746 6 9124
28 SV Oppendorf 933,9 9314 933,7 9249 6131 6174 49544 6 8257
29 SG Ennigloh II 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 6 00

Altersklasse Herren 1973 — 1988



1 Timmert, Frank

Senioren |

1 Katthofer, Heinz-J.
2 Biegale, Thomas

3 Tolle, Carsten

4 Strohmeier, Manfred
5 Banisch, Lothar

6 Kahnfeld, Olaf

7 Schulte, Andreas

8 Krebs, Karsten

9 Suttrup, Christian
10 Fortmeier, Andreas
11 Heitmann, Rainer
12 Rahlmeier, Sven
13 Kaiser, Ralf
14 Knobel, Stefan
15 Bruns, Andreas
16 Watermann, Fritz
17 Kollmeier, Mathias
18 Moller, Martin

Senioren Il

1 Schmidt, Wolfgang

2 Wierzoch, Ralf

3 Busch, Manfred

4 Pfitzner, Michael

5 Grotegut, Friedrich-W.
6 Hunger, Peter

7 Wilkinson, Phillip

8 Hippler, Frank

9 Léppenberg, Hans-Jur
10 Wiese, Harald
11 Ketzer, Manfred
12 Schéfers, Rolf
13 Plate, Stefan
14 Kammertons, Bruno

Senioren Il

1 Eichhorn, Rudiger

2 Kather, Jurgen

3 Schweppe, Jirgen

4 Sonnet, Reinhard

5 Barner, Bernd

6 Lampe, Helmut

7 Hartkamp, Meinolf

8 Schmitt, Reinhard

9 Rissiek, Heinz-Jurgen
10 Richter, Peter
11 Lienkamp, Alfons
12 Descher, Bernhard
13 Hummel, Peter
14 Settertobulte, Hans-W
15 Budde, Klaus

Senioren IV
1 Steinkamp, Siegward
2 Schmalhorst, Franz

Sges. Ennigloh

1963 — 1972

Sch. Herzebrock

ABS Blomberg

Sges. Spenge

SpSch. Hub. Rietberg

Sch. Herzebrock
Bielefelder SG

SV Barkhausen-Porta Il
SV Diana Eldagsen

Sch. Herzebrock

SV Oppendorf

SV Oppendorf

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
Sp Sch. Steinheim

Sch. Herzebrock

SV Hahlen

SG Bad Meinberg

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
SV Oppendorf

1958 — 1962

ABS Blomberg

Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg
St. Lau. Westerwiehe I
SG Espelkamp Il

SG Espelkamp |

Sges. Spenge

Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg
ABS Blomberg

Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg
SV Diana Eldagsen

Sps. St. Ben. Varensell
SV Rischenau

SG Bad Meinberg

SpSch. Hub. Rietberg

1953 — 1957

SV Hahlen

SG Espelkamp |

SG Espelkamp |

SV Oppenwehe

SV Barkhausen-Porta |
SV Barkhausen-Porta |
St. Lau. Westerwiehe Il
SG Espelkamp I

Sp Sch. Steinheim
Sps. St. Ben. Varensell
St. Lau. Westerwiehe Il
St. Lau. Westerwiehe
SV Winterberg-Vlotho
St. Lau. Westerwiehe
SG Bad Meinberg

1948 — 1952
SV Oppenwehe
St. Lau. Westerwiehe

307,7

315,5
312,6
3134
307,7
312,4
312,9
312,1
314,2
308,7
315,5
308,9
305,6
307,0
309,8
302,6
305,3
313,2
309,5

318,1
314,2
310,9
310,6
314,1
309,2
308,0
305,7
306,8
307,1
310,5
307,3
305,9
310,1

314,7
314,7
314,0
315,1
312,7
315,8
312,5
315,3
313,7
309,3
305,0
302,8
293,8
302,2
266,7

310,0

314,9
314,0
315,4
311,56
310,8
312,1
310,9
311,3
313,1
311,56
309,9
308,2
311,3
308,6
305,0
303,3

310,0

317,0
314,1
312,6
314,2
307,0
308,5
311,4
311,1
309,2
308,8
302,5
304,2
299,6
305,8

319,5
314,0
311,5
312,7
313,9
315,8
312,2
313,7
307,6
316,1
307,0
306,8
304,0
295,8
297,9

312,2

313,2
314,5
315,5
312,6
312,5
312,0
312,3
309,6
312,3
308,5
314,0
309,1
311,5
304,9
306,6
308,8
300,0
311,2

313,7
315,6
317,2
315,1
308,4
311,2
308,5
307,4
309,4
307,7
304,8
303,7
297,5
308,5

314,5
313,3
312,9
3171
313,6
312,8
311,6
310,6
309,7
2951
307,9
307,4
300,9
297,8
290,8

313,8 316,6 315,1
3155 3146 313,11

313,0

313,3
312,4
313,56
313,56
313,1
307,1
310,5
308,0
312,5
308,7
308,4
311,3
312,2
307,6
306,6
309,1
314,9
307,8

314,7
316,6
313,5
309,2
313,0
308,8
308,4
311,56
306,2
305,3
310,2
306,6
296,7
308,4

314,1
313,2
312,1
312,6
312,6
310,3
312,6
310,3
310,9
308,5
308,4
304,1
302,0
302,3
276,2

310,2

313,6
314,7
310,6
311,0
308,7
313,3
310,8
309,2
311,3
307,7
305,4
308,6
308,0
306,0
304,8
305,2
311,0

315,7
310,1
311,6
310,3
310,8
310,7
312,2
312,4
309,8
311,2
304,0
310,8
291,6

311,5
315,2
314,4
3104
312,2
3131
312,2
303,9
308,4
309,9
302,7
308,6
306,2
301,7
293,6

304,1

312,2
314,4
310,8
314,6
312,8
312,7
313,0
316,9
310,4
307,7
309,7
311,2
301,7
309,2
307,4
298,6
313,56

316,7
313,0
313,9
316,4
310,8
311,4
311,0
309,2
313,4
305,5
311,8
308,2
302,1

314,1
315,0
318,3
314,8
311,0
307,7
308,8
308,8
309,3
311,4
310,5
305,2
305,3
297,8

3159 313,8 3149
3146 3154 313,56

1857,2

1882,7
1882,6
1879,2
1870,9
1870,3
1870,1
1869,6
1869,2
1868,3
1859,6
1856,3
1854,0
1851,7
1846,1
1833,0
1830,3
1552,6
1238,5

1895,9
1883,6
1879,7
1875,8
1864,1
1859,8
1859,5
1857,3
1854,8
1845,6
1843,8
1840,8
1793,4
1232,8

1888,4
1885,4
1883,2
1882,7
1876,0
1875,5
1869,9
1862,6
1859,6
1850,3
1841,5
1834,9
1812,2
1797,6
1425,2

1890,1
1886,7

6 3095

313,8
313,8
313,2
311,8
311,7
311,7
311,6
311,5
311,4
309,9
309,4
309,0
308,6
307,7
305,5
305,1
310,5
309,6

PO OO D

316,0
313,9
313,3
312,6
310,7
310,0
309,9
309,6
309,1
307,6
307,3
306,8
298,9
308,2

PO O OO OO®

314,7
314,2
313,9
313,8
312,7
312,6
311,7
310,4
309,9
308,4
306,9
305,8
302,0
299,6
285,0

QOO HTOO IO MO OO O OO

6 3150
6 3145



3 Schmolke, Klaus-Diet¢ SV Dreilandereck

4 Spreen, Wilfried

SV Oppenwehe

5 Dammeyer, Hans Pet¢ SV Barkhausen-Porta Il

6 Rathert, Horst
7 Darlath, Dieter
8 Sandvoss, Dietmar

9 Burmeister, Karl-Hein:
10 Heitmann, Wolfgang

11 Deppe, Heinz

12 Rofallski, Burkhard
13 Niens, Peter

14 Miiller, Detlef

15 Zimmer, Manfred
16 Spyht, Norbert

Senioren V
1 Ebeler, Klaus

2 Wohrmann, Wilfried

Altersdamen
1 Otte, Anna-Lena
2 Schafers, Susanne
3 Tolle, Claudia
4 Peitz, Kerstin
5 Lohre, Martina
6 Heitbreder, Nicole

Seniorinnen |

1 Baczewski, Andrea
2 Grinko, Irina

3 Hauck, Alexandra
4 Heitkamp, Elke

5 Ruter, Annette

6 Biegale, Ute

7 Diemke, Barbel

8 Lorenz, Gabriele
9 Philipp, Sabine
10 Offel, Dagmar

Seniorinnen |l
1 Busch, Petra
2 Descher, Birgit
3 Duhme, Christel
4 Dammeyer, Karin
5 Schatz, Astrid
6 Kathofer, Gabriele
7 Menzel, Ursula

8 Lomker-Schmitt, Elke

9 Trompeter, Karin
10 Wieneke, Iris

Seniorinnen lll

SV Diana Eldagsen
SV Hahlen

SV Barkhausen-Porta Il
Bielefelder SG

SV Oppenwehe

Sps. St. Ben. Varensell
Sps. St. Ben. Varensell
SG Obernbeck

SV Winterberg-Vlotho
Sges. Ennigloh

Sp Sch. Steinheim

1947 und alter
Sges. Ennigloh
SG Obernbeck

1973 — 1988

SV Rischenau

SG Espelkamp Il
Sges. Spenge
SpSch. Hub. Rietberg
Sp. Sch. Steinheim
SG Ennigloh

1963 — 1972

SV Winterberg-Vlotho
Bielefelder SG

Bielefelder SG |

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
SV Victoria Hille

ABS Blomberg

SV Victoria Hille

SG Espelkamp Il

SV Schweicheln-Bermbeck
Sp. Sch. Steinheim

1958 — 1962
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe |
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe |
Sp. St. Lamb. Langenberg
SG Espelkamp Il

SV Rischenau
Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe
SG Bad Meinberg

SG Espelkamp Il

SV Rischenau

SV Rischenau

1953 - 1957

1 Horn-Sandvoss, Regir SV Barkhausen-Porta |

2 Peitz, Thea

3 Senkbeil, Gisela
4 Schmidt, Helga
5 Richter, Petra

Seniorinnen IV

SpSch. Hub. Rietberg
Bielefelder SG

ABS Blomberg

SG Bad Meinberg

1948 — 1952

1 Schmalhorst, Marlene Spsch.St.Laur.Westerwiehe
2 Schwenker, Anneliese SV Victoria Hille

3 Falck, Beate
4 Eisele, Renate

Seniorinnen V
1 Dornhofer, Liane

SG Obernbeck
SV Dreilandereck

1947 und alter
SV Dreilandereck

313,8
308,7
309,4
309,7
306,4
308,4
312,9
310,2
308,0
306,9
306,7
300,2
3131

315,1
307,5

312,5
315,2
307,5
315,1
312,7

316,5
312,6
317,2
312,9
315,2
307,7
308,1
308,7
306,8
302,1

317,3
309,2
310,7
311,9
311,1
307,4
312,4
308,2
306,4
313,8

310,8
309,9
308,6
300,1
259,56

307,8
312,3
308,7
309,4

307,9

310,3
313,7
313,2
315,1
308,6
307,7
308,0
310,9
310,7
305,7
293,3
301,6
312,6

315,6
309,0

311,2
310,5
314,0
309,8
307,8

316,2
314,1
312,6
311,3
314,7
311,8
306,6
308,4
304,3
301,0

314,5
313,9
312,9
311,1
305,5
306,9
300,8
314,9
301,7

315,1
312,8
308,4
303,1
288,8

309,1
315,56
310,2
304,0

306,3

314,7
304,0
311,9
310,3
309,3
309,1
306,9
312,2
300,0
302,4
304,2
301,0
302,3

318,4
309,1

314,8
313,0
311,9
311,2
311,9

316,5
318,5
313,5
312,6
314,1
308,2
308,4
300,4
298,1
304,1

313,4
313,6
313,3
310,1
311,3
310,4
309,6
311,0
302,9
309,6

309,5
305,1
308,4
300,8
289,4

317,5
315,9
307,6
306,6

311,6

312,9
310,0
311,2
308,0
311,4
311,3
308,1
308,9
307,1
306,5
303,3
303,1
313,9
305,8

311,2
304,4

312,3
313,0
311,1
308,5

316,1
312,6
313,4
314,5
309,2
315,6
309,5
302,1
310,9

316,1
314,8
312,0
311,3
312,5
311,6
309,3
303,7
307,5
312,0

310,8
313,4
309,5
304,6

314,2
308,6
307,1
308,4

310,4

310,5
312,7
307,9
308,0
311,5
311,1
309,6
305,3
308,1
306,7
301,0
300,4
313,4
302,2

312,2
309,9

314,4
312,9
316,7
312,6

316,0
315,9
315,4
313,4
307,4
312,0
302,1
305,2
299,6
302,8

317,0
313,2
311,1
311,6
311,9
311,0
309,3
308,3
311,5
306,5

315,6
308,9
308,5
308,4

311,8
305,7
3104
307,7

310,6

303,9
314,9
309,1
309,9
311,8
309,9
309,4
305,5
311,0
304,7
305,3
300,4

313,56
310,5

312,2
312,1
311,0
309,6

311,5

314,2
316,7
312,4
311,6
314,9
316,0
304,8
306,8
304,0
298,8

316,6
316,9
314,6
308,9
305,1
308,3
309,5
304,6
309,2
305,6

307,6
308,8
311,6
305,8

314,4
309,0
312,8
308,9

309,9

1866,1
1864,0
1862,7
1861,0
1859,0
1857,5
1854,9
1853,0
1844,9
1832,9
1813,8
1806,7
1555,3

608,0

1886,0
1850,4

1877.,4
1876,7
1872,2
1866,8
932,4
311,56

1895,5
1890,4
1884,5
1876,3
1875,5
1871,3
1839,5
1831,6
1823,7
1508,8

1894,9
1881,6
1874,6
1864,9
1857,4
1855,6
1850,9
1850,7
1839,2
1547,5

1869,4
1858,9
1855,0
1822,8

837,7

1874,8
1867,0
1856,8
1845,0

1856,7

NI OO O ®

(o))

QOO HZOOIHMIO O OO 2 WO oo O

QOO OoOoOo

WoooOo

(o) >INe> e}

311,0
310,7
310,5
310,2
309,8
309,6
309,2
308,8
307,5
305,5
302,3
301,1
3111
304,0

314,3
308,4

312,9
312,8
312,0
3111
310,8
311,5

315,9
3151
3141
312,7
312,6
311,9
306,6
305,3
304,0
301,8

315,8
313,6
312,4
310,8
309,6
309,3
308,5
308,5
306,5
309,5

311,6
309,8
309,2
303,8
279,2

312,5
311,2
309,5
307,5

309,5



